

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

For the year ended 30 June 2022

	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company					Non-controlling interest		Total equity
		Share capital	Merger reserve	Translation reserve	Other reserve	Retained earnings	Total	Non-controlling interest	
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Group									
At 1 July 2020		281,980	63,511	17,949	718	115,991	480,149	4,951	485,100
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations/ Total other comprehensive expense for the year		-	-	(7,579)	-	-	(7,579)	(323)	(7,902)
(Loss)/Profit for the year		-	-	-	-	(1,020)	(1,020)	1,166	146
Total comprehensive (expense)/income for the year		-	-	(7,579)	-	(1,020)	(8,599)	843	(7,756)
<i>Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company</i>									
Dividends to owners of the Company/ Total transactions with owners of the Company	21	-	-	-	-	(5,012)	(5,012)	-	(5,012)
Share issuance pursuant to acquisition of non-controlling interest		42,264	-	-	-	-	42,264	-	42,264
Change in ownership interest in a subsidiary		-	-	-	-	(43,046)	(43,046)	(1,978)	(45,024)
Total changes in ownership interest in a subsidiary		42,264	-	-	-	(43,046)	(782)	(1,978)	(2,760)
Dividends to non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,816)	(3,816)
At 30 June 2021		324,244	63,511	10,370	718	66,913	465,756	-	465,756

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

For the year ended 30 June 2022

	Attributable to owners of the Company						Non-controlling interest	
	Share capital	Merger reserve	Translation reserve	Other reserve	Retained earnings	Total		Total equity
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Group								
At 1 July 2021	324,244	63,511	10,370	718	66,913	465,756	-	465,756
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations/ Total other comprehensive expense for the year	-	-	(1,783)	-	-	(1,783)	-	(1,783)
Loss for the year	-	-	-	-	(6,191)	(6,191)	-	(6,191)
Total comprehensive expense for the year	-	-	(1,783)	-	(6,191)	(7,974)	-	(7,974)
At 30 June 2022	324,244	63,511	8,587	718	60,722	457,782	-	457,782

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.